ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

				Date of Request: 12/1		
Please ma	rk one: Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Req	uest		
. Has y	our agency submitted this request in	the last 1	2 months?			
	☐ Yes					
If	f yes, please explain:					
	Contract Amendment for On-Call Inside Outside Plant Infrastructure Construction Agreement with Piper Communicatio e, Inc. (201525124-01)					
. Requ	esting Agency: Department of Aviatio	n				
• N • P	act Person: Name: Aaron Barraza Phone: (303) 342-2261 Cmail: Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com					
• N • P	Act Person: Name: Robert W. Kastelitz, Sr. Vice Phone: (303) 342-2020 Cmail: Robert.Kasteltiz@flydenver.com		t / CIO			
th re co	nree on-call contractors to ensure the be elocating existing cable infrastructure and ommunications "huts," internal distribu- elecommunications services.	st pricing nd installa tion frame	for DEN. The on-call coation of new services to s	ask-order based. Each task-order is bid among construction work will consist of locating and/o support new construction of buildings, standaler structural components that require		
a						
b	-	3 years, with (1) option to extend 2 additional years				
C.						
d	Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: Locating/relocating existing cable infrastructure, and installation of new services to support new construction.					
e. f.	Costs: \$4,000,000					
		,	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
	Current Contract Amount (A)	F	(B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)		
	\$4,000,000		\$4,000,000	\$8,000,000		
	\$.,000,000		4 .,000,000	40,000,000		
	Current Contract Term		Added Time	New Ending Date		
	4/11/2016 – 4/10/2019		2 years	4/10/2021		
g. h	· ·	5				
. Is the explai		ordinanc	e? (Groups or individua	ls who may have concerns about it?) Please		
	To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative	e Team:		
SIRE Trac	king Number:		Da	ate:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:		
Professional Services > \$500K	Lease	☑ Design or Construction for airport improvements > \$5M
☐ Grant ☐ IGA	Sale of R	eal Property Sale of Personal Property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Piper Co	ommunication S	Services, Inc.
Contract control number: 20152512	24-01	
City's contract manager: Kelan Pap	pe	
Was this contractor selected by com-	petitive proces	s? Yes
Has this contractor provided these s	ervices to the C	City before? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
Term/Duration of contract/project:	4/11/2016 – 4/	10/2019, with one option to extend two years.
Is this a new contract? Yes] No Is this	an Amendment? X Yes No If yes, how many? <u>2</u>
Renewal terms: One option to exter	nd two years.	
infrastructure engineering, construc	tion and installatimum contract	nat provides inside and outside plant telecommunication ation services. This proposed amendment adds additional liability articles due to the large volume of work anticipated s.
Cost/value: \$8,000,000		
Source of funds: O&M and CIP		
Benefit: Locating and/or relocating new construction.	existing cable	infrastructure, and installation of new services to support
Is this contract subject to: W/M	MBE DBE	E SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (con Who are the subcontractors to this c		
Location: DEN		
Affected Council District: 11		
	To be completed	by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number:		Date: